 Some AMA Group Directors will be participating in the Capital Raising by taking up their
rights under the Entitlement Offer of $1.8 million and Sub-underwriting of the Entitlement
Offer of $8.1 million.

Sources $m

Institutional Placement $32.5m

Entitlement Offer $92.5m

Total sources $125.0m

Uses $m

Repayment of existing senior bank debt $50.0m

Repayment of accrued PIK interest on senior bank debt $3.8m

Estimated costs of the Capital Raising $5.9m

Estimated Debt Extension fees $2.0m

Repayment of convertible notes if put exercised in
March 2025 $50.0m

Future amortisation payments $10.0m

Working capital & liquidity $3.3m

Total Uses $125.0m

1. See Appendix 3B to be released by the Company upon finalisation of the calculation by the independent adviser on Monday, 22 July 2024 for further information.
2. Post-raising or pro-forma net leverage ratio calculated as unaudited Net Debt (post-raise) including $50 million convertible notes / unaudited normalised FY24 pre-AASB 16 EBITDA (excluding lease liabilities and occupancy expenses).

34

Proforma Capitalisation

PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET Jun-241 Impact of Impact of Jun-24
A$ millions Equity Raising2 Debt extension3 Pro-Forma

Cash and cash equivalents 39.9 63.3 - 103.2
Other current assets 140.4 - - 140.4
Intangible assets 309.6 - - 309.6
Other non-current assets 361.3 - - 361.3
Total assets 851.2 63.3 - 914.5

Current liabilities 304.6 (53.8) (80.0) 170.8
Non-current liabilities 424.4 (2.0) 80.0 502.4
Total liabilities 729.0 - - 673.2

Net assets 122.2 119.1 - 241.3

Contributed Equity 586.1 119.1 - 705.2
Other reserves 2.6 - - 2.6
Convertible notes 5.2 - - 5.2
Retained deficit (481.6) - - (481.6)
Non-controlling interests 9.9 - - 9.9
Total equity 122.2 119.1 - 241.3

Senior Secured Bank Debt 133.8 (53.8) - 80.0
Convertible Note - face value 50.0 - - 50.0
Total debt 183.8 - - 130.0
(-) Cash and cash equivalents (39.9) (63.3) - (103.2)
Net total debt 143.9 (119.1) - 26.8

1 Unaudited position as of 30 June 2024.
2 $125.0m equity raise less assumed transaction costs (indicative costs including legal, other advisors and underwriting fee).
3 The extension on the senior debt facilities for a new maturity date of 31 December 2025 (were due to mature in October 2024) would result in the reclassification of this debt to non-current liabilities had this been agreed on or before 30 June 2024.
4 Liquidity Position as at FY24 based on $39.9m cash on balance sheet and pro-forma inclusive of $63.3m net equity proceeds.
5 Net Total Debt based on FY24 (30 June 2024 unaudited) Total Debt ($133.8m Senior Secured bank debt and $50m Convertible Notes) less FY24 (unaudited) closing cash $39.9m, Pro-forma Net Total Debt inclusive of assumed $63.3m net Equity Raising